 BPX2320-14B1
 L Band Ceramic Filter
Rev 1 – Original date January 17, 2020
Document No. 008-0256-0 Page 1 of 2 Rev X456
MCV MICROWAVE   |   6349 NANCY RIDGE DRIVE, SAN DIEGO, CA 92121   |   858.450.0468   |   www.mcv-microwave.com
Features
•  Low Insertion Loss
•  High Attenuation
•  Compact Size
•  Surface Mount
•  Top Launched
Descriptions
Surface mount discrete resonator ceramic
bandpass filter developed for L band applications.
Electrical Specifications
Parameter Unit Specification
Center Frequency (Fc) MHz 2320
3dB Passband Frequency Range MHz 14 (2313-2327) max
Insertion Loss @ Fc  dB 14.0 max
Return Loss (VSWR) in Passband dB 14 (1.5:1) min
Attenuation dBc
15 min @ 2310 MHz
15 min @ 2330 MHz
Operating Input Power Watts 0.5 CW max
IN/OUT Impedance Ohm 50
Operating Temperature o C -30 ~ +70
Dimensions (Maximum)
Inch
(mm)
1.000 (25.7) x .500 (12.8) x .205 (5.2) (L x W x H)
Solder - High Temp Leaded Solder (Non-RoHS)
Mechanical Drawing
 BPX2320-14B1
 L Band Ceramic Filter
Rev 1 – Original date January 17, 2020
Document No. 008-0256-0 Page 2 of 2 Rev X456
MCV MICROWAVE   |   6349 NANCY RIDGE DRIVE, SAN DIEGO, CA 92121   |   858.450.0468   |   www.mcv-microwave.com
Electrical Response
2300 2310 2320 2330 2340
Frequency (MHz)
Graph 1
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
2330 MHz
-28.19 dB2310 MHz
-27.95 dB
2325.16 MHz
-14.05 dB
2314.74 MHz
-14.05 dB
2320 MHz
-11.01 dB
DB(|S(1,1)|) (R)
BPX2320
DB(|S(2,1)|) (L)
BPX2320
DB(|S(2,2)|) (R)
BPX2320